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DEPUTY PRESIDENT: REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 
Private Bag X 1000, Pretoria, 0001

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTIONS FOR WRITTEN REPLY
FRIDAY, 20 AUGUST 2021
1911.	Mr M S Malatsi (DA) to ask the Deputy President: 
(1)	With reference to his most recent trip to the Russian Federation to receive medical treatment, what are the details of the (a) total cost and (b) itemised breakdown of the specified total cost incurred by the Government in terms of (i) transportation, (ii) accommodation, (iii) medical treatment and (iv) any other related costs for (aa) him and (bb) any other person accompanying him on the trip;
(2)	whether he covered any of the costs related to the trip from his own pocket; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what are the relevant details?						NW2139E
REPLY:
As indicated under question 1874 from the same Honourable member, the Deputy President paid for his flight costs to and from the Russian Federation as well as medical expenses. 
The breakdown for the costs incurred for the support staff are hereby attached as Annexure A.
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Officials Name(s):

KGOMO L

Date Time City

Departure 26-Jun-21 17:00 Johannesburg

Arrival 4-Aug-21 08:30 Johannesburg

Country

Local Ccy 

Code

Allowance                       

Currency

With                                 

Principal

Without                                          

Principal

City

Russia RUB Euro 300 226 Moscow

Breakfast less 

20%

 From  To Total

26-Jun-21 17:00:00 24:00:00 7:00:00 300 80% 70,00 16,852 1 179,64                  

27-Jun-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 16,852 4 044,48                  

28-Jun-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 16,975 4 074,00                  

29-Jun-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,066 4 095,84                  

30-Jun-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 16,946 4 067,04                  

1-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 16,946 4 067,04                  

2-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 16,938 4 065,12                  

3-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 16,938 4 065,12                  

4-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 16,938 4 065,12                  

5-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 16,906 4 057,44                  

6-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 16,958 4 069,92                  

7-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 16,908 4 057,92                  

8-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 16,979 4 074,96                  

9-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 16,909 4 058,16                  

10-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 16,909 4 058,16                  

11-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 16,909 4 058,16                  

12-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,097 4 103,28                  

13-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,297 4 151,28                  

14-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,216 4 131,84                  

15-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,200 4 128,00                  

16-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,011 4 082,64                  

17-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,011 4 082,64                  

18-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,011 4 082,64                  

19-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,156 4 117,44                  

20-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,224 4 133,76                  

21-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,220 4 132,80                  

22-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,288 4 149,12                  

23-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,423 4 181,52                  

24-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,423 4 181,52                  

25-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,423 4 181,52                  

26-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,483 4 195,92                  

27-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,513 4 203,12                  

28-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,501 4 200,24                  

29-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,310 4 154,40                  

30-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,332 4 159,68                  

31-Jul-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,332 4 159,68                  

1-Aug-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,332 4 159,68                  

2-Aug-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,332 4 159,68                  

3-Aug-21 0:00:00 24:00:00 24:00:00 300 80% 240,00 17,026 4 086,24                  

4-Aug-21 0:00:00 8:30:00 8:30:00 300 80% 85,00 16,991 1 444,24                  

9 275,00           158 921,00              

Miscellaneous

Date Amount RUB/ZAR Amount Claim 158 921,00      

02/082021 3500,00 0,20019 700,67              Forex

03/08/2021 1000,00 0,19668 196,68              (Bag wrap) Covid tests 700,67             

03/08/2021 7000,00 0,19668 1376,76(Bag wrap) Baggage wrap 1 573,44          

Accommodation

Sub Total: 161 195,11      

Less Advance 64 343,00 -       

Total

96 852,11       

Amount                           

(ZAR)

Airport

OR Tambo Intl Airport

OR Tambo Intl Airport

Domodedovo Airport

Forex Amount to be given as Advance = ………………………………

Time

Total

Destination Airport

Date

Daily 

Allowance

Forex                

Amount

EURO/ZAR
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Mr M S Malatsi (DA) to ask the Deputy President
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With reference to his most recent trip to the Russian Federation to receive 

medical treatment, what are the details of the (a) total cost and (b) itemised 

breakdown of the specified total cost incurred by the Government in terms of 
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whether he covered any of the costs related to the trip from his own pocket; if 

not, what 

is the position in this regard; if so, what are
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REPLY:

 

As indicated 

under 

question 1874

 

from the same Honourable member

, 

the Deputy President paid for his flight costs to and from the Russian 

Federation as well as medical expenses. 

 

The breakdown for the costs incurred for the support staff are hereby 

attached as Annexure A.

 

 

